40
KTR-SI
Overload system
For continuously updated data please have a look at our online catalogue at www.ktr.com
Technical data
Size
Torques [Nm]
Weight with max.

Surface area of each brake pad - powder metal 53.500 mm2 Oil bleed 1/8“ BSP
Max. wear of each brake pad 10 mm Backlash on axles - towards mounting surface 5 mm
Nominal coefficient of friction 2) µ = 0,4 Backlash on axles - away from mounting surface less than 120 kN = 10 mm
Total brake piston area - complete brake 137,4 cm2 more than 120 kN = 5 mm
Volume with 1 mm stroke - complete brake 13,74 cm3 Min. diameter of brake disk ØDA 800 mm
Operation temperature -30 ºC to +40 ºC
Types of brakes
Type of brake 3) Clamping force
Fc [kN]
Loss of prestress 4)
[%]
Opening pressure
[bar]
Weight 1)
[kg]
KTR-STOP® M-100-F 100 7,0 110 200
KTR-STOP® M-120-F 120 8,5 130 200
KTR-STOP® M-140-F 140 4,5 150 212
KTR-STOP® M-160-F 160 7,0 180 212
KTR-STOP® M-180-F 180 6,0 190 212
Fb = Fc  2  µ
Mb = z  Fb  Dav/2
Fb = Braking force [kN]
Fc = Clamping force [kN]